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311.210
SCRATCH FROM RACE VIOLATION

CONDUCT - FAILURE TO FOLLOW RULES

On Aug.19,2011 Trainer Enrique Macias from the Premier Kennel (2) told State Vet Dr. Chip Wilkinson that
in race 11-7 Irish Stout was sick. When Dr. Wilkinson went to check greyhound, Dr.Wilkinson found that 
Irish Stout was not on the grounds. Irish Stout had been moved to another track and the trainer had failed 
to remove this greyhound from the active list prior to being entered in the races.
The judges had scratched the greyhound but changed the cause from sickness to a no show.
This is a violation of TXRC rule 315.110 Scratches and also for trying to hide this situation a violation of 
TXRC Rule311.210 Conduct. This is Mr. Macias 2nd violation of TXRC Rule 315.110 Scratches and 1st 
violation of TXRC Rule 311.210 Conduct in the last 12 months.
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